International Journal of ChemTech Research
                                                                  CODEN (USA): IJCRGG       ISSN: 0974-4290
                                                            Vol.8, No.2, pp  519-523,            2015
Compressive Strength of High Performance Light Weight
Concrete made with Air Entraining Agent and Expanded Clay
Avinash.M1, G. Dhinakaran1*
School of Civil Engineering, SASTRA University, Thanjavur 613401, India.
Abstract: High  Performance  Lightweight  Concrete (HPLWC),  could be  considered  as  a  combination of

16
.  For testing compressive strength of concrete, a total number of 81 specimens were
cast [3 ages x 9 combinations of mixes x 3 numbers of specimen]. Compressive strength of concrete at the ages
of 7, 14 and 28 days were tested to understand the effect of age of concrete. The test to assess compressive
strength was conducted using digital compression testing machine of 3000 kN capacity with 200 kN/min as rate
of loading.
Table 1: Material composition of AEA mixes
Mix Cement
(%)
Metakaolin
(%)
GGBFS
(%)
Air Entraining Agent
(%)
M10S30A0.4 60 10 30 0.4
M10S30A0.5 60 10 30 0.5
M12S28A0.4 60 12 28 0.4
M12S28A0.5 60 12 28 0.5
Table 2: Material composition of LWA mixes
Mix Cement
(%)
Metakaolin
(%)
GGBFS
(%)
Expanded Clay
(%)
M10S30E25 60 10 30 25
M10S30E20 60 10 30 20
M12S28E25 60 12 28 25
M12S28E20 60 12 28 20
G. Dhinakaran et al /Int.J. ChemTech Res. 2015,8(2),pp 519-523.       521
Results and Discussion
Characterization of Materials Used
XRF